

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17520 OF 2025

BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.19
15:13:51
+0530

Ghanshyam Vinayak Samant

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Roshan Desai i/b. Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar,
Advocates for the Petitioner

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Ms.
Pooja Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State

Mr. Irfan A. Shaikh a/w. Mr. Akshay Pansare i/b.
Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye for Respondent No.3-SEC

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

Post this matter on 4th February 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]